District Court, Larimer County, Colorado
201 Laporte Avenue, Suite 100
Fort Collins, CO 80321-2761

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO

vs.

JESSE JAMES MORRISON ,
Defendant [0 COURT USE ONLY [

Clifford E Riedel
Eighth Judicial District
District Attorney. # 9924 Case No: D0352015CR000339
Office Of The District Attorney
201 Laporte Avenue, Suite 200
Fort Collins, CO 80521-2763 Div: 5B Courtroom:
Phone Number: 970-498-7200
Fax: 970-498-7230

COMPLAINT AND INFORMATION

CHARGES: 4
COUNT 1: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF, C.R.S. 18-4-501(1),(4)(d) (F6){0901J)}
COUNT 2: FIRST DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS, C.R.S. 18-4-502 (F5){09023}

COUNT 3: AGGRAVATED MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT IN THE FIRST DEGREE,
C.R.S. 18-4-409(2),(3)(a) (F5){0804G}

COUNT 4: DRIVING UNDER RESTRAINT - ALCOHOL RELATED OFFENSE,
C.R.S. 42-2-138(1)(d) (M){72064}

Bond Requested: $3,500 CPS Prior convictions NCIC
Bond set at: $
Judge:

Signature Date

Permission to file information in district court granted:
Judge:

Signature Date
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People v. Jesse James Morrison Case No.: D0352015CR000539

Clifford E Riedel, District Attorney for the Eighth Judicial District, of the State ot Colorado, 15
in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Colorado, informs the court of
the following offenses committed, or triable, in the County of Larimer:

COUNT 1-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (F6)

On or about January 10, 2013, Jesse James Morrison, in the course of a single criminal
episode, unlawtully, feloniously, and knowingly damaged the real or personal property of
Tom Cutright, the aggregate damage being one thousand dollars or more but less than
five thousand dollars; in violation of section 18-4-301{1),(4)(d), C.R.S.

COUNT 2-FIRST DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS (F5)

On or about January 10, 2013, Jesse James Morrison unlawfully, feloniously, and
knowingly entered the motor vehicle of Tom Cutright with intent to commit therein the
crime of Criminal Mischief: in violation of section 18-4-502, C.R.S.

COUNT 3-AGGRAVATED MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT IN THE FIRST DEGREE
(Fs)

On or about January 10, 2015, Jesse James Morrison unlawfully, feloniously, and
knowingly obtained or exercised control over the motor vehicle of Tom Cutright, without
authorization, or by threat or deception, and caused tive hundred dollars or more property
damage, including but not limited to property damage to the motor vehicle involved, in
the course of obtaining control over or in the exercise of control of the motor vehicle, and
the value ot the motor vehicle was less than twenty thousand dollars; in violation of
section 18-4-409(2),(3)(a), C.R.S.

COUNT 4-DRIVING UNDER RESTRAINT - ALCOHOL RELATED OFFENSE
M)

On or about January 10, 2013, Jesse James Morrison unlawfully operated or drove a
motor vehicle upon a highway with knowledge that the defendant's license or driving
privilege was under restraint, as a result of an alcohol-related conviction or an alcohol-
related administrative action; in violation of section 42-2-138(1)(d), C.R.S.

All offenses against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of Colorado.

Clitford E Riedel
District Attorney, #: 9924

By: _/s/ Daniel M Mcdonald  Date: 4/6/2015
Daniel M Mcdonald #: 36744
Chief Deputy District Attorney

Page 2 of 4
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People v. Jesse James Morrison Case No.: D0352015CR000539

ENDORSED WITNESS LIST

Kevin Kingston Justin Atwood

Larimer County Sheriffs Oftice Larimer County Sherifts Office
2301 Midpoint Drive 2501 Midpoint Drive

Fort Collins, CO 803253 Fort Collins, CO 80525
Michael Larson Tom Jon Cutricht

Larimer County Sheriffs Oftice 807 7th St

2301 Midpoint Drive Berthoud, CO 80313

Fort Collins, CO 80325

Sara Hergenreder
835 8th St
Berthoud, CO 80513
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D0352015CR0O000539

People v. JESSE JAMES MORRISON

Elliott Phelps

District Attorney, 8th Judicial District
201 LaPorte Avenue, Suite 200

Fort Collins, CO 80521-2763

Jason St. Aubin

District Attorney, 8th Judicial District
201 LaPorte Avenue, Suite 200

Fort Collins, CO 80521-2763

Sean Curtis

District Attorney, 8th Judicial District
201 LaPorte Avenue, Suite 200

Fort Collins, CO 803521-2763

Stanlev Hermandez

District Attorney, 8th Judicial District
201 LaPorte Avenue, Suite 200

Fort Collins, CO 80521-2763

Scott Rogers

District Attorney, 8" Judicial District
201 LaPorte Avenue, Suite 200

Fort Collins, CO 80521-2763

Amy Wimmer

District Attorney, 8" Judicial District
201 LaPorte Avenue, Suite 200

Fort Collins, CO 80521-2763

th
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Witness List

Charles L. Robles

District Attorney, 8th Judicial District
201 LaPorte Avenue, Suite 200

Fort Collins, CO 80521-2763

R. Jason Bishop

District Attorney, 8th Judicial District
201 LaPorte Avenue, Suite 200

Fort Collins, CO 80321-2763

Timothy A. Perkins

District Attorney. 8th Judicial District
201 LaPorte Avenue. Suite 200

Fort Collins, CO 80521-2763
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LAW ENFORCEMENT AFFIDAVIT i’

STATE OF COLORADO )
) ss
COUNTY OF LARIMER )

L/GU\ 0 \z IS T A LSO , a credible person competent to testify in this case,

P . L —>

(Print Name) {(Agency)

being first duly sworn on oath, states that based upon reasonable belief, the offense(s) charged in
the foregoing Information was/were committed by the named defendant. 1 also acknowledge
my obligation to provide all discoverable materials, pursuant to Crim.P. 16, to the Office of
the District Attorney in a timely manner.

l—

ARY PUBLIC °
Subscribed and sworn to on ¢/ ¢ =) . NOT)
o3 25 STATE OF COLORADO
: NOTARY ID 20134034750
W My Commission Expires June 3, 2017
p .

~"201 LaPorte Avenue, Suite 200
Fort Collins, CO 80521-2763

My commission expires:
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DISTRICT COURT; LARIMER COUNTY. COLORADO
201 LaPorte Avenue

Fort Collins, CO 80321-2761

(970) 498-6100

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO vs.

Defendant:
JESSE JAMES MORRISON
A COURT USE ONLY A

CLIFFORD E. RIEDEL

District Attorney; Eighth Judicial District of Colorado
201 LaPorte Avenue, Suite 200

Fort Collins, CO 80321-2763 Case No:

Phone: (970) 468-7200; Fax: (970) 498-7250 D0352015CR000539

Courtroom: SB

NOTICE REGARDING DISCOYERABLE MATERIALS

CLIFFORD E. RIEDEL, District Attorney in and for the Eighth Judicial District of the
State of Colorado and hereby puts the Defendant on notice that physical and documentary
evidence which may have been seized by law enforcement ofticers, as part of the investigation
into the above-captioned case, are available for review at the otfices of the seizing law
enforcement agency. Additionally, law enforcement agencies in the Eighth Judicial District may
have routine security surveillance video available for a limited time (based upon retention
schedules). Our office is not in possession of these routine surveillance videos but they may be
available by contacting the law enforcement agency.

Dated this 6th day of April, 2015.

CLIFFORD E. RIEDEL
District Attorney
8" Judicial District
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People v. Jesse James Morrison Case No.: D0332015CR000539

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

DOB: 11/28/1995

Race: W Gender: M
Height: 311 Weight: 155 Hair: BRO Eve: BRO
Birthplace: C Tattoo: tat chest tat rf arm tat r wrs tat ur arm tat r

arm tat neck
Address: 833 8TH ST
BERTHOUD. CO 80513

Home Phone #: 970-556-1462 Work Phone #: -
AKA: Jesse J Morrison

CASE INFORMATION

Arresting Agency:

Arresting ORI: Other Number:
Oftense Agency: Larimer County Sheriffs Office
Oftense ORI: CO0350000

Arrest #: Agency Case #: 15-24]
Date of Arrest: BAC:
CCICH#: NCIC #: 708954XD1 SID#: 2622964
Page 4 ot 4
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COUNTY OF LARIMER ) AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT Ui
) ss. LCSO CASE REPORT 15-241 4

STATE OF COLORADO )

AFFIANT, KEVIN KINGSTON, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

THAT he has probable cause to believe that the person known as JESSE JAMES MORRISON, DOB:
112895, has committed the following criminal offense(s), namely:

1. 18-4-501 Criminal Mischief (over $1,000) Class: F4

2. 18-4-502 First Degree Criminal Trespass Class: F5

3. 18-4-409(2)(b) Aggravated Motor Vehicle Theft (over $1,000) Class: F6

4.42-2-138 Drove Under Revocation — Alcohol Class: M

THAT the facts establishing probable cause, and grounds for issuance of an arrest warrant, are:

1. That your AFFIANT is a duly sworn Deputy Sheriff for the Larimer County Sheriff's Office and is
currently assigned to the patrol unit and is responsible for conducting criminal investigations in and for
Larimer County.

2. On 011015 at approximately 0521 hours, Deputy ETHAN POWERS of the Larimer County Sheriff's
Office was dispatched to a report of a vehicle that was stolen from the address of 807 7th Street,
Berthoud, Colorado. Deputy POWERS had report 15-241 assigned for this incident. Deputy POWERS
had the vehicle entered into NCIC/CCIC (National Crime Information Center/Colorado Crime Information
Center) as stolen.

3. The reported stolen vehicle is a gray 2003 Ford Focus, four-door, with a Vehicle Identification Number
of TFAFP34P43W257331, and bears lllinois license plate R218741. This vehicle was valued at $2,000.
The owner of the vehicle is TOM CUTRIGHT, DOB: 122960, and resides at 807 7th Street, Berthoud,

Colorado.

4. On 011015 at approximately 1107 hours, Your AFFIANT located the reported stolen 2003 gray Ford
Focus, bearing lllinois license plate R218741 and Vehicle Identification Number 1FAFP34P43W257331.
Larimer County Communications confirmed that this vehicle was the same vehicle reported to Deputy
POWERS. This vehicle was located in front of the address of 1005 Franklin Avenue in Berthoud,
Colorado.

5. You AFFIANT and TOM CUTRIGHT, victim and owner of stolen vehicle, observed the vehicle in front
of 1005 Franklin Avenue in Berthoud, Colorado. The front right tire was flat, torn and destroyed. This tire
according to TOM CUTRIGHT was a new tire that he had just bought. The cost of the new tire is
approximately $100. The front right rim was scraped, dent and severely damaged and had to be replaced
at a cost of approximately $125. There were multiple small dents in the underneath section of the front
right wheel well with an estimated damage cost of $500. The inside of the vehicle had bleach soaked in
the driver's seat, on the dash, on the arm rest and on the gear shift with an estimated damage of $500.
The fan serpentine belt was snapped in half with a replace value of $20. Total estimated damage is
$1,245

6. Inside the stolen vehicle on the rear seat was a gray backpack with red zippers. This backpack had
stitching with the words "All Around Roustabout" on it. TOM CUTRIGHT stated this was not his
backpack. Inside the backpack, Your AFFIANT located a deodorant stick, a pair of socks, a pair of
women's panties and two paystubs. The paystubs listed to the name of JESSE J. MORRISON.

7. JESSE JAMES MORRISON, DOB: 112895, was identified as the owner of the gray backpack. This
was done through paystubs and law enforcement recerds showing the same address for JESSE JAMES
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COUNTY OF LARIMER ) AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT
) ss. LCSO CASE REPORT 15-241

STATE OF COLORADO )

MORRISON. MORRISON resides 835 8th Street in Berthoud, Colorado. This address is approximately
one block north and one block west of TOM CUTRIGHT's residence where the vehicle was stoten from.

8. You AFFIANT located an arrest warrant for JESSE JAMES MORRISON, DOB: 111895. Your
AFFIANT went to JESSE JAMES MORRISON's residence of 835 8th Street and contact JESSE JAMES
MORRISON there. Your AFFIANT arrested JESSE JAMES MORRISON for the active warrant.

9. JESSE JAMES MORRISON was brought to the Larimer County Sheriff's Office Berthoud Substation
located at 328 Massachusetts Avenue in Berthoud, Colorado, on this warrant charge only. JESSE
JAMES MORRISON was unhandcuffed and he stated that he knew he under arrest for the warrant and
the warrant only.

10. JESSE JAMES MORRISON identified the gray backpack that was found in the back seat of the stolen
vehicle as being his. JESSE JAMES MORRISON observed this backpack in the back seat of Your
AFFIANT's patrol vehicle. JESSE JAMES MORRISON could see this backpack through the plexi-glass
that separates the rear seat of Your AFFIANT's patrol vehicle. JESSE JAMES MORRISON openly stated
that he knew he had deodorant, his girlfriend's panties and some miscellaneous clothing in the backpack
along with his paystubs. JESSE JAMES MORRISON stated to Your AFFIANT that the backpack was
stolen in an unreported vehicle trespass. He stated this only after he was told by Your AFFIANT that the
backpack was located in the back seat of a stolen vehicle.

11. Upon interview, JESSE JAMES MORRISON stated that he knew nothing of the stolen vehicle. After
the interview, MORRISON was again handcuffed and taken to the Larimer County Jail and booked on his
warrant.

‘

12. Deputy JUSTIN ATWOOD of the Larimer County Sheriff's Office is an evidence technician. Deputy
ATWOOD process the 2003 gray Ford Focus bearing lllinois license plate R218741 with Vehicle
Identification Number 1FAFP34P43W257331. Deputy ATWOOD advised he was able to recover a latent
thumb print and partial latent prints off of the vehicle. Deputy ATWOOD sent these recovered latent
finger prints to the Northern Colorado Regional Forensic Laboratory to be processed.

13. Your AFFIANT spoke with SARA HERGENREDER, who is JESSE MORRISON's mother. SARA
HERGENREDER stated she was missing an unopened medium sized bottle of bleach from her
residence. SARA HERGENREDER stated to Your AFFIANT that she checked all of her trash cans and
was unable to find the unopened medium sized bottle of bleach and no one else inside her residence
stated that they had used the bleach.

14. JESSE JAMES MORRISON was interviewed at the Larimer County Jail in regards to his involvement
in the stolen vehicle. JESSE JAMES MORRISON, after his Miranda Advisement was issued, stated he
wanted to speak to his lawyer. Your AFFIANT did not ask any questions of JESSE JAMES MORRISON
after he advised he wanted his lawyer.

15. On 033115, Deputy ATWOOD received confirmation from the Northern Colorado Regional Forensic
Laboratory (NCRFL) that the latent finger print, listed in Larimer County Sheriff's Office evidence as JMA-
1, and categorized as item 1.1-02 by the NCRFL, as being "identified to the right thumb of record finger
prints being the name JESSE JAMES MORRISON (SID: 2622964)". According to a criminal history SID
2622964 belongs to JESSE JAMES MORRISON, DOB: 112895.

16. JESSE JAMES MORRISON, DOB: 112895, with Colorado driver license number | EGcNINBN s
revoked for an alcchol offense — minor — on Department of Revenue case number 13-353877 from the
dates of 010214 through 010115.

(8]
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COUNTY OF LARIMER ) AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT -
)} ss. LCSO CASE REPORT 15-241 ),

STATE CF COLORADO )

That Your AFFIANT believes the aforementioned facts to be true from reports and records, and/or from
personal conversations with citizen informants or fellow officers and/or from personal observations and

knowledge.

THEREFORE, based upon the preceding information, your AFFIANT respectfully requests the Court to
issue an arrest warrant for, JESSE JAMES MORRISON, DOB: 112895, for the above described
offense(s) which occurred in the County of Larimer, State of Colorado.

e ——————

KEVIN K. KINGSTON, AFFIANT

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 3 DAY CF .«%/. / .20/5
/

- =
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON  _J sz e 3 . RN 7 W

NOTARY

STATE OF COLORADO
. NOTARY 1D 20134034750
Ay Camwrission Expires June 3, 2017

L2
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DISTRICT COUNTY COURT, COUNTY OF LARIMER, STATE OF COLORADO
ARREST WARRANT Case No. D0352015CR000539 !

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO, vs. JESSE JAMES MORRISON,
Detendant.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO to any peace officer authorized by law
to execute arrest warrants within the State of Colorado:

WHEREAS, the District Attorney of the Eighth Judicial District, County of Larimer, State
of Colorado. has this day filed a Complaint/Information in this Court charging the
defendant, JESSE JAMES MORRISON with the crime(s)

18-4-501(1),(4)(d) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF-51000-$5000 (F6)

18-4-502 TRESPASS 1-AUTO-W/INTENT TO COMMIT CRIME (F35)
18-4-409(2),(3)(a) MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 1-LESS $20K (F3)
42-2-138(1)(d) DRIVING UNDER RESTRAINT-ALCOHOL-RELATED (M1)

and, WHEREAS, the Court has examined the affidavit tor arrest warrant and found there is
probable cause to believe that the above named crime(s) charged have been committed by
the above-named defendant; and WHEREAS, the District Attornev has requested that an
arrest warrant issue for the above named defendant..

THEREFORE. you are hereby commanded to arrest the person of JESSE JAMES
MORRISON and bring him/her without unnecessary delay before the nearest available
Judge of a County or District Court,

Bail is hereby fixed by the Court in the amount of §

Returnable on ata.m./p.m.  Courtroom
DATED at a.m./p.m.
ORDERED ORDERED

County Judge District Judge

STATE OF COLORADO

} SS. RETURN OF SERVICE
COUNTY OF LARIMER
[ hereby certify that | have duly executed the within warrant on this day of
A.D., ., by
as | am therein commanded.
FEES Service §

Mileage §

Return g Sheriff

TOTAL § '

Deputy Sheriff

DAFELO12 (12/07)
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D0352015CR0O00539 (4/8/2015)

MORRISON (5B)

D0352015CR0O00539

Afl printed copizs are uncontrolled

4243460

lsvne Dte: 1/16/2014 2:47:02 P8
Ixsued by:Clint Thoniason
Pagelof2

COLORADO BUREAU OFANVESTIGATION - ummu\
REQUEST FOR LABORATORY EXAMINATION PAGE _1_ i
SUSPECT _ Unkniown RAC/ SEX/ ___ DOB/ SiD/ e
FIRST MIDDLE LAST
SUSPECT RAC/ SEX/ DOB/ SiD/
FIRST MIDDLE LAST o
SUSPECT RAC/ SEX/ DoB/ S/
FIRST MIDDLE LAST .
VICTIM _Timothy Jon Cutright_ RAG/W___ SEX/M _DOB/12/29/60 SID/ .. _
FiIRST MIDDLE LasT ’
VICTIM _ . V __RAC/ SEX/ ____DOB/ SID/_
FIRST MIDOLE LasT ‘ : o )
OFFENSE N NCIC OFFENSE - DATE OF
(G HOMITIDE) - Motor Vehicle Theft CODE 2404 'OFFENSE 110115
Larimer County Sheriffs Office *CASE# 15-241 -
REQUESTING AGENCY *IMPORTANT: EVIDENCE MUST BE u"mn-éﬁ ;o cc‘x\rgse
8th Judicial District/ Case not Filed CHECI( ALL THAT APPLY. NEW CASE FOR CBI" X
; . g = . AVTATI A ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE? [
JUDICIAL DISTRICT AND EXACT TRIAL DATE, IF AVAILABLE RESUBMITTED EVIDENGE? L]
CBI ASSlSTED CRIME SCENE? O
= - - gun(s)/shal‘p(s)
. DESCRIPTION a el cunﬁrm _
2 Flnger Pnnt Cards ‘with Latent Prints. Black Caro wkh Silver Dust - iRl
Touch DNA Swabs’ - o
18
==
]
BB
o
gNTIN UATION FORM—FGI; i_,\pnjn_om!. ITEMS
Investigating _ . ) N
Officer Justin Atwood Phone # _970-682-0542 .
. PLEASE PRINT © -
E-Mail atwoodim@co.larf lco.us . . Fax#
CHAIN OF CUSTODY: (Pendmg inventary by CBI staff} FedExlUPSIcerl o
Date/Time - ignaiure i L .
1 ' 5
2 N 8
s . ) 7
4 - 8
_ DENVER GRAND JUNCTION PUEBLO
690 Kipling S, Suite 4000 . 2797 Justice Dr. 3418 N. Elizabeth St.
Denver, CO 80215 Grand Junction, CO 81506 Pueblo, CO 81008
(303) 239-4303 (870) 248-7500. (719) 542-1133
Fax {303) 239-9859 Fax (870) 248-7464 Fax (719) 542-6411

29 -1




D0352015CR000539 (4/8/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

NORTHERN COLORADO REGIONAL

FORENSIC LABORATORY
Ron Amndt
Laboratory Director
Laboratory Report
Lab Case #: N15-241 Agency Case #: 15-241
Reporting Section: Latent Prints Submitting Agency: Larimer County Sheriffs Office
Date of Submission: February 4, 2015 2501 Mi(?point Dr.
Nature of Offense: VEHICLE THEFT Fort Collins, CO 80525-0000
Date of Report: March 31, 2015 Investigated by: Justin Atwood
Date of Offense: January 10, 2015 Submitted to CBI by:  Kristi Jauken
Delivery Method: Hand to Hand Transfer

Involved Subjects
Victim: Timothy Jon Cutright DOB: _ SID:

Unknown: Jesse James Morrison DOB: 11/28/1995 SID: 2622964
| CBI Item #: Agency Item #: | Description of Evidence:
Item 1 JMA-1 . 2 Finger Print Cards with Latent Prints. Black Card with Silver Dust
| Item 1.1 i - . One latent lift card recovered from "driver's side door"
 tem12 ~  One latentlift card recovered from "hood"
Item CD1 i . One CD containing five images of Morrison's tenprint record, item 1.1, and

comparison notes
Results/Opinions and Interpretations:
Two latent fingerprints (1.1-01 and 1.1-02) suitable for comparison were observed on item 1.1.
No latent prints suitable for comparison were observed on item 1.2.
Latents 1.1-01 and 1.1-02 were entered into the state database and candidate lists were generated. Based on these
lists, latent 1.1-02 was compared and identified to the right thumb of record fingerprints bearing the name of Jesse
James Morrison (SID 2622964).
Latent 1.1-01 was also compared to record fingerprints bearing the name of Jesse James Morrison, with inconclusive
results due to the limited correspondence of ridge detail. Latent 1.1-01 was retained in the state database and will
continue to search against new records entered into the database. If an identification is made in the future, the
submitting agency will be notified.

Item CD1 will be returned to the submitting agency.

Page 1
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D0352015CR0O00539 (4/8/2015)

MORRISON (5B)

I Lab Case #: N15-241 [

Latent Prints

| Date of Report:

March 31, 2015

l

A el frratd

Julie Fulton
Criminalist

CBI - NCRFL

2329 115th Avenue
Greeley, CO 80634

Fax: (970)304-6447

"{‘.-é) -

Phone: (970)356-4015 x3624

D0352015CR0O00539

Page 2
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D0352015CR000539 (4/8/2015)
- MORRISON (5B)

NORTHERN COLORADO REGIONAL

FORENSIC LABORATORY
Laboratory Report

Lab Case #: N15-241 Agency Case # 16-241 . .

Reporting Section: Latent Prints Submitting Agency: Larimer County Sheriff's Office
Date of Submission: February 4, 2015 ' 2501 Midpoint Dr. _
Nature of Offense:  VEHICLE THEFT , Fort Collins, CO 80525-0000
Date of Report: March 31,2015 Investigated by: Justin Atwood

Date of Offense: January 10, 2015 Submitted to CBI by:  Kristi Jauken

) ’ ' Delivery Method: Hand to Hand Transfer
involved Subjects

Victim: ' Timothy Jon Cutright . DOB: - SID:

Unknown: Jesse James Mornson DOB: 11/28/1995 SID: 2622964
CBitem# [ Agency ltem # | Description of Evidence:

item 1 JMA-1 2 Finger Print Cards with Latent Prints. Black Card with Silver Dust
tem 1.1 One latent lift card recovered from "driver's side door”
_Itém 1.2 . .| One Iatent lift card recovered from "hood"

item CD1 | One CD containing five images of Morrison's tenprint record, item 1. 1 and

_ _ _ 7 oompanson notes
Results/Opinions and interpreutiong:
Two latent fingerprints (1.1-01 and 1.1-02) suitable for comparison were observed on item 1.1. '

~No latent prints suitable for comparison were observed on item 1.2.

Latents 1.1-01 and 1.1-02 were entered into the state database and candidate lists were generated Based on these
lists, latent 1.1-02 was compared and identified to the right thumb of record fingerprints bearing the name of Jesse
James Morrison (SID 2622964). '

Latent 1.1-01 was also compared to record fingerprints bearing the name of Jesse James Morrison, with inconclusive
results due to the limited correspondence of ridge detail. Latent 1.1-01 was retained in the state database and will
continue to search against new records entered into the database. if an identification is made in the future, the
submitting agency will be notified.

Itérn CD1 will be retumed to the submitting agency.

Page 1
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D0352015CR0O00539 (4/8/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

/5 - Z,z,é/

» .. = ‘

[ Lab Case# N15241 T . LaentPrints T Date of Report. _March 31 '2015
Julie Fulton

Criminalist

CBI - NCRFL

2329 115th Avenue

Greeley, CO 80634

Phone: (970)356-4015 x3624

Fax: (970)304-6447 :

Page 2
4243463
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D0352015CR000539 (4/8/2015)
... MORRISON (SB)
, ool
MRI’MER COU/W Y SHERJ'FF iKY OFFICE '
EVIDENCE / PROPERTY LOG _ ,
Review Retention in: 3-3 0-6 0-12 0O-18 1-36 (Months} El-Other Lo . _ Report # . / 5’- 24}
Most Sericus Offensa - Date of Occurrance - Logged By (Print Nama) For {Print Name cf Original Officer)
b J’Ztew Yerbicle 2/ /D15 ¢ AT20001 i 00D
srAddress / Location Retrieved From . ' Phaone
/005 ﬁf/muﬁ bw fherz A&%ﬂ@dﬁ\ __
O {LFM) siness Victim Name Elimination Prints Rolied? m.
"(‘f (&; HT . 7>m:m#17/ ToA *[ 229 (0| "BV TN
Address o mailing gekiress - poboxldtyfmtoizlp) Wk Ph
RN gmﬂlawo 057 3 '
#1 Sus Name(LFM) ’ ‘oo~ ” Elimination Prints Rolled? | HmPh
Al a0 udU O-Yés O-No
O-Hrh -Wk Address (ncluda mailing -po Wk PH
#2 Suspect Name (LFM) | oos Elimindtion Prints Rolled? | HmPh
e . L _ _ | - _. | O-Yes O-No . o
O-Hm O-Wk Address (& ‘maliing address - po b ' T Wk PR N ’ c T
#3 Suspect Name (LE.M) . DoB Elimination Prints Rolled? | Hm Ph
O-Yes O-No
O-Hm O-Wk Addrass (include mailing < po box/city ' WkPh
S Daseription NCIC/ | Owner | Dispo Disposition Storaga
i tem # Quan - {Color, Braing, Modl, Serial Numbér, Damags, Etc.) | coic | Cos | Cone Date Location
_bncewpling (AoenS g | (| = et
n,_ I 1’ ’ ' O-Stolen L -
Pva  Supes Dk .,Qmuﬁﬂs [bot (prronis, Lo L g ‘\J\
Z D T Q-Stolen :
i L S . aCieer ' i
- O-Stoten
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D0352015CR0O00539 (4/8/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

' s OFFTCE 16LE
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE "
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D0352015CR0O00539 (4/17/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
E VIDENCE / PROPERTY LOG :
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(DA COPY

Hea srant
Ledsigloy Dischss

NORTIHERN COLORADO REGIONAL
FORENSIC LABORATORY

I.aboratory Report

Lab Case #:
Reporting Sectian:
Date of Submissiaon:
Nature of Cffense:
Date of Report:
Date of Offense:

Agency Case ¥:
Submitting Agency:

N15-241

Lateat Priote
February 4, 2018
VEHICLE TAHEFT
Marzh 31, 2015
January 10, 201%

Investigated by:
Submitted to CBI by:
Delivery Method:

19-244

Larimer County Sherff's Office

2501 Midpoint Dr.

FFort Calling, S0 89525-3000
Justin Alwooo

Kristi fauken

Hang 10 Hand Transfer

Involved Subjects
Victim:
Unknown:

DoB:
DOB:

Timuzhy Jen Cutright
Jess= lamas Morriscn

B a2 SIo:

2BZ4854

-

rCBitem®:’ " Agency hem #; Descnptmn of Evidence:
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¥

A
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Page &
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D0352015CR000539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241 Soppeent e
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

2501 Midpoint Drive reported date

Fort Collins, CO 80525 01/10/2015

VEHICLE THEFT
970-498-5100
970-498-9203

officer
POWERS.ETHAN

Administrative Information

Agency Case no Supplement No Reported Date Reported Time
LARTMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 15-241 ORIG 01/10/2015 0S5:21
Incident No Dispo Nature of Call
150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW VEHICLE THEFT
Location City Zip code Rep Dist
807 7TH ST BERTHOUD 80513 BERD1
DArea Area From Date From Time To Date ‘ To Time
BD BD1 01/10/2015 05:21
Officer Assignment 2nd Officer
1.14023/POWERS.ETHAN LCSO PATROL - BLUE MIDS
Assignment Entered by Assignment
1.14023 LCSO PATROL - BLUE MIDS
RMS Transfer Prop Trans Stat I Property? I Traffic Accident?
Successful Successful None
Approving Officer Approval Date ‘ Approval Time
1.95013 01/21/2015 16:26:01
Release Status ‘ Connecting Case # ‘ Secondary Nature of Call DUI/BUI Type of BAC Test Narrative Complete Date
RELEASABLE 20150114
ASU Sentence Status ‘ ASU UPS Agency Code ‘ Related Fire/EMS CAD Case # ‘ Related Fire/EMS CAD Dispo
# Offenses | Offense Description | Complaint Type Ac | ncic_offense | use
18-04-0409 AGG MOTOR VEH THEFT C 2404 N
Weapon/Force

Name Mini

UNKNOWN

Name Mini
CUTRIGHT.LAURA LEE 1675322
Name Mini

CUTRIGHT.TIM JON 1675324

R218741 IL 2003 FORD FOC 4D GRY

Vehicle Summary

STN 1

Summary Narrative

sp/L14023/011015

Case Status: In Suspense

LAURA LEE CUTRIGHT, DOB:- reported her 2003 Ford Focus was stolen from her residence
between 2330 hours on 010915 and 0520 hours on 011015. No suspects at this time.

report officer inted at
L14023/POWERS,ETHAN 04/06/2015  09:42PM Page 1of4

D0352015CR000539 4243139 1-1



Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
*SUSPECT (SUSPECT OF CRIME) 1: UNKNOWN

D0352015CR000539 (4/7/2015)

MORRISON (5B)

15-241

Supplement No
ORIG

Involvement
*VICTIM

CTIM OF CRIME ONLY!

*VICTIM (VICTIM OF CRIME ONLY!) 1: CUTRIGHT,LAURA LEE

1 INDIVIDUAL CUTRIGHT.LAURA LEE

Ethnicity

Involvement InviNo | Type Name

*SUSPECT (SUSPECT OF CRIME) INDIVIDLAL UNKNOWN

Race Sex MNI ‘ DOB Age Ethnicity Juvenile?

UNKNOWN UNKNOW UNKNOWN

Height | weight ‘ Hair Color ‘ Eye Color PRN Skin OFN_INVL | Vic/Ofnd Age
1700910 1 00

Veh# Position Injury Severity Primary Violation

Violation Code Citation No | Common Code(s) DUI

Means of Attack Extent of Injury Dom Violence Res Status Rms Transfer

UNKNOWN Empty field

Juvenile?

. WHITE FEMALE | 1675322 _ NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO o

Height Weight Hair Color J Eve Color PRN Skin OFN_INVL ‘ Vic/Ofnd Age

5'07" | 180# | BLOND OR STRAWBERRY GREEN 1700911

Veh# Position Injury Severity Primary Violation

Violation Code Citation No I Common Code(s) DUI

Means of Attack Extent of Injury Dom Violence Res Status Rms Transfer

RESIDENT Empty field

Hove | | —

HOME I .
Date
_FT 01/10/2015
one Type Phone No Date

CELL
IBRS Info

Victim Invi No

217)663-1824

Offenses Committed Against this Victim
240

01/10/2015

Asslt/Homicide

Injury Type

*VICTIM (VICTIM OF CRIME ONLY!) 2: CUTRIGHT,TIM JON

Involvement

Name

*VICTIM (VICTIM OF CRIME ONLY!) INDIV]DLAL CUTRIGHT.TIM JON
Race Sex | MNI ‘ Age Ethnicity Juvenile?
. WHITE MALE 1675324 F 54 NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO No
Height Weight Hair Color Eve Color PRN Skin OFN_INVL Vic/Ofnd Age
5'10" | 280# GRAY OR PARTIALLY G| BLUE 1700912 54
Veh# Position Injury Severity Primary Violation
Violation Code Citation No ‘ Common Code(s) DUI

Means of Attack

Extent of Injury

Dom Violence

Res Status
RESIDENT

Rms Transfer
Empty field

Type
HOME

Date
01/10/2015

Phone Type
HOME

IBRS Info

Victim Invl No

Offenses Committed Against this Victim

240

Phone No Date
3-0288 01/10/2015

Phone No Date
970)342-0334 01/10/2015

Asslt/Homicide

Injury Type
rt Officer Printed At
L14023/POWERS.ETHAN 04/06/2015 09:42PM Page 2 of 4
D0352015CR000539 4243139 2-1



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241 S(:)ugllegemwo
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Vehicle: R218741

Involvement Type License No State Lic Year
STOLEN AUTO R218741 ILLINOIS
Lic Type Year Make Model

2003 FORD/COURIER/FOR | FOC
Style Color Value VIN
4-DOOR AUTOMOBILE GRAY $2.000.00 1FAFP34P43W257331
Dispo Disp Date # Occupants

Case Outline

Case Origin

Initial Information

Contact with LAURA

Vehicle Information

Suspect Information

Vehicle Disposition

Case Status

Attachments

Case Origin

Radio dispatched.

Initial Information

On 011015 at approximately 0521 hours, | was radio dispatched to the address of 807 7th Street in Berthoud,
Colorado. LAURA LEE CUTRIGHT, DOB: ] called to report that her vehicle had been stolen.

Contact with LAURA

Upon arrival at the address of 807 7th Street | contacted LAURA and TIM JON CUTRIGHT, DOB:

LAURA informed me that on the night of 010915 she parked her 2003 Ford Focus bearing lllinois license
R218741 on Lake Street, on the south side of their residence. She informed me that when she went out to
her vehicle at 0520 hours on 011015, she discovered that her vehicle was no longer there.

Vehicle Information

LAURA described the vehicle as a gray 2003 Ford Focus. She stated that it was a four door sedan and that
it was missing the gas door. It was also described as having a cracked windshield. LAURA informed me that
on the night of 010915 she parked the vehicle, but did not lock the doors. LAURA also informed me that the
vehicle had a broken off key in the ignition and that the vehicle could be started by turning the ignition.
Suspect Information

The CUTRIGHTSs were unable to provide me with any possible leads on a suspect in this case. They stated
that they do not know anyone in town and have not had any problems with neighbors. They also informed me
they have not noticed anything suspicious in the area or near their house in the recent past.

| performed a neighborhood canvass of the area, which yielded no results. | was unable to contact anyone in
their residences. | attempted to contact residents of three houses which had interior lights on; however; none
of the residents answered their door.

| searched the area that the vehicle was parked in and was unable to locate any evidence of the crime or
generate any leads in possible suspects.

Vehicle Disposition

The vehicle was entered into NCIC/CCIC (National Crime Information Center/Colorado Crime Information
Center) as stolen on 011015.

Case Status

In Suspense

Attachments

Vehicle/Impound Recovery Report

report officer printed at

L14023/POWERS,ETHAN 04/06/2015 09:42PM Page 3 of 4

D0352015CR0O00539 4243139 3-1



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Supplement No

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241 ORIG
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Narrative

Teletype (2 pages)
END OF REPORT

report officer printed at

L14023/POWERS,ETHAN 04/06/2015 09:42PM Page 4 of 4

D0352015CR0O00539 4243139 4-1



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Supplement No

0001

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

2501 Midpoint Drive
Fort Collins, CO 80525

reported date
01/10/2015

VEHICLE THEFT

970-498-5100
970-498-9203

officer

KINGSTON.KEVIN

Administrative Information

Agency Case no Supplement No Reported Date Reported Time
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 0001 11:07

15-241 01/10/2015
Incident No ‘ Dispo Nature of Call
150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW VEHICLE THEFT
e Rep Dist
— — - R
rea rea From Date From Time To Date To Time

BD BD1 01/10/2015 05:21 ‘

Officer Assignment ‘ 2nd Officer

L00007/ KINGSTON.KEVIN LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD

Assignment Entered by ‘ Assignment

L.00007 LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD
RMS Transfer Prop Trans Stat Property? ‘ Traffic Accident?
Supplement Transfer complete Successful Yes

Approval Time
15:14:16
DUI/BUI Type of BAC Test

Approving Officer
L.95013

Release Status
RELEASABLE
ASU Sentence Status

02/03/2015
‘ Secondary Nature of Call

Approval Date ‘

Narrative Complete Date
20150127
‘ Related Fire/EMS CAD Dispo

‘ Connecting Case #

‘ ASU UPS Agency Code ‘ Related Fire/EMS CAD Case #

# Offenses Offense Description ‘ Complaint Type ‘ Ac ncic_offense use
18-04-0501 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2902 N

Bias | Loc #Pr MOE Act Weapon/Force IBRS No

88 | 13 290 1

Summary Narrative

bb/ LO0007/011015

Case Status: In Suspense

TIM CUTRIGHT located his stolen vehicle in front of the residence of 1005 Franklin Avenue, Berthoud,
Colorado. The window on the vehicle was down and there was a very strong odor of bleach coming from
inside the vehicle. The front right tire was flat and there was damage to the rim. There were small dents in the
under area of the front right wheel well and dirt scrapes. There was loose dirt and mud on the sides of the
vehicle. It appeared that the vehicle was driven through an unknown field. There was a large amount of bleach
inside the vehicle saturating the drivers seat and on the dash. There did not appear to be any other damage

to the vehicle according to Mr. CUTRIGHT. There was a gray backpack with red zippers and is the name
brand of "All Around Roustabout" in the back seat. Mr. CUTRIGHT was unsure if this was his sons and was
unable at this time to contact his son to find out.

Deputy ATWOOD responded to the scene as the evidence technician and processed the vehicle. The

vehicle was removed from CCIC/NCIC and turned over to Mr. CUTRIGHT.

Attachments

Teletype.

END OF SUPPLEMENT

report officer

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN

printed at

04/06/2015  09:42PM Page 1 of 4

D0352015CR0O00539

4243140



D0352015CR000539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Supplement No
0001

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
OWNER (SUBJECT TYPE) 1: CUTRIGHT,TIMOTHY JON

15-241

Involvement InviNo | Type Name

OWNER (SUBJECT E) INDIVIDUAL CUTRIGHT. TIMOTHY JON

Race Sex | MNI I Age Ethnicity Juvenile?

WHITE MALE [ 1675348 _ 54 NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO No

Height | weight | Hair Color ‘ Eye Golor PRN Skin OFN_INVL ‘ Vic/Ofnd Age

5'10" 285# BROWN ByLUE 1700912

Veh# Position Injury Severity Primary Violation

Violation Code Citation No Common Code(s) DUI

Means of Attack Extent of Injury Dom Violence Res Status Rms Transfer
RESIDENT Successful

Type Address City State

HOME 8077TH S BERTHOUD COLORADO

zip code Date

80513 01/10/2015

Type
OPERATOR LICENSE OR ID NUMBER

| —

—

Phone Type ‘ Phone No Date
CELL (970)342-0334 01/10/2015
1t Officer Printed At
L00007/ KINGSTON.KEVIN 04/06/2015 09:42PM Page 2 of 4
D0352015CR000539

4243140



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Vehicle: R288741

Supplement No

0001

15-241

Involvement Type License No State Lic Year
RECOVERED AUTO R288741 ILLINOIS 2015
Lic Type Year Make Model
2003 FORD/COURIER/FOR | FOC
Style Color Value VIN
4- DOOR AUTOMOBILE GRAY 1FAFP34P43W257331
Dispo Disp Date ‘ # Occupants
Stl Loc/Rec Loc Rvc Date Rcv Value ‘ Loc ‘ # Recovered
STOLEN LOCALLY/RECOVERED LOCALLY 01/10/2015 $2.000.00
Rcv Damage Rcv Location Rcv City
OTHER 1005 FRANKLIN AV BERTHOUD
Rcv St Rep Dist Area Storage Condition Gen Cond
COLORADO BERD1 BD1 VANDALISM FAIR
Window Type ‘ Modifications Damage
Tire Pattern ‘ Lights Out
Special Features Type

Involvement

DAMAGED

ltem

Tag No Item No

Serial No

Value

$100.00

Owner Applied No

Description
[ TIRE RIM

In Custody? IBRS Type

No

Type
A

VEHICLE PARTS, ACCESSORIES

#Pieces

Invl Date

FRONT RIGH']
Security Control
01/10/2015 N

0127151053

L.95013
Cat
OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE)

Article
AUTOAC

Brand
FORD

Model
FOCUS

Dispo

Dispo Date

Rms Transfer

Successful

ltem Involvement

2 DAMAGED

Tag No

‘ Iltem No ‘ Serial No

Value

$70.00

Owner Applied No

Description
[ SIZE 14 TIRE

In Custody?
No

Type
A

IBRS Type

VEHICLE PARTS, ACCESSORIES

‘ #Pieces

FRONT RIGH']
Invl Date Security Control

01/10/2015 L95013

0127151053

Cat
OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE)

Article
AUTOAC

Brand
FORD

Model
FOCUS

Dispo

‘ Dispo Date

Rms Transfer

Successful

ltem Involvement

3 DAMAGED

Tag No Item No

Serial No

Value

$20.00

Owner Applied No

Description
R A FORD ESCORT

In Custody?
No

Type
A

IBRS Type

VEHICLE PARTS, ACCESSORIES

#Pieces

FAN BELT FO
Invl Date Security Control
L95013

0127151053

01/10/2015
OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE)

Article
AUTOAC

Brand
FORD

Model
FOCUS

Cat
Dispo

‘ Dispo Date

Rms Transfer

Successful

ltem Involvement

4 DAMAGED

Tag No

‘ Item No ‘ Serial No

Value

$500.00

Owner Applied No

Description
FORD ESCORT

In Custody? IBRS Type

No

Type
A

VEHICLE PARTS, ACCESSORIES

‘ #Pieces

WHEEL WEL
Security Control
N

Invl Date
01/10/2015 1L.95013

0127151053

Cat
OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE)

Article
AUTOAC

Brand
FORD

Model
FOCUST

Dispo

‘ Dispo Date

Rms Transfer
Successful

report officer

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN

printed at

04/06/2015 09:42PM

Page3of 4

D0352015CR0O00539

4243140



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241 guopgfmemwo
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

report officer printed at

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 04/06/2015 09:42PM Page 4 of 4
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D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Supplement No

0002

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

2501 Midpoint Drive
Fort Collins, CO 80525

reported date
01/10/2015
<AIU> EVIDENCE SPECIALIST REPORT

970-498-5100
970-498-9203

officer

ATWOOD.JUSTIN

Administrative Information

Agency Case no Supplement No Reported Date Reported Time
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 15-241 0002 01/10/2015 09:22
Incident No ‘ Dispo ‘ Nature of Call
150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW <AIU> EVIDENCE SPECIALIST REPORT
Location City Zip code Rep Dist
1005 FRANKLIN AV BERTHOUD 80513 BERDI1
DArea Area ‘ From Date From Time To Date ‘ To Time
BD BD1 01/10/2015 05:21
Officer Assignment ‘ 2nd Officer
L02008/ATWOOD.JUSTIN LCSO PATROL - BLUE DAYS
Assignment Entered by ‘ Assignment

L.02008 LCSO PATROL - BLUE DAYS
RMS Transfer Prop Trans Stat Property? ‘ Traffic Accident?
Supplement Transfer complete Successful
Approving Officer Approval Date ‘ Approval Time
194017 02/04/2015 13:40:01
Release Status ‘ Connecting Case # ‘ Secondary Nature of Call DUI/BUI Type of BAC Test Narrative Complete Date
RELEASABLE 20150127
ASU Sentence Status ASU UPS Agency Code Related Fire/EMS CAD Case # Related Fire/EMS CAD Dispo

Summary Narrative

bb/ L02008/011815

Case Status: In Suspense

On 011015 at approximately 0922 hours, | responded to 1005 Franklin Avenue, Berthoud at the request of
Deputy KEVIN KINGSTON. Deputy KINGSTON was standing by with a reported stolen vehicle and
requested my assistance with recovering evidence. | responded to the scene and met with Deputy
KINGSTON. | observed the vehicle which was a small grey colored Ford Focus. Inside the vehicle, |
observed that there was a very strong odor of bleach coming from the vehicle. | took overall, medium range
and close up photographs of the vehicle. | obtained a total of 28 photographs from the vehicle and scene
including the physical damage to the front passenger side. | then applied silver fingerprint dust to the exterior
of the driver's door and the area around the front hood and passenger fender where the damage was. |
collected several latent prints on lift number one from the driver's door. | also was able to locate one latent
print on the hood of the vehicle near the passenger side. | also collected DNA swabs of the latent prints on
the driver's side door. For my safety, due to the overwhelming strong odor of bleach coming from the inside
of the vehicle, | did not enter the vehicle to process the inside of the vehicle. The above evidence was logged
at the Larimer County Sheriff's Office and a request was made with the Colorado Bureau of Investigation for
processing of the evidence that | collected. Please see the attached forms for further information.
Attachments

Photocopy of letter to CBI - 2 pages

Evidence Property log.

END OF SUPPLEMENT

report officer

L02008/ATWOOD,JUSTIN

printed at

04/06/2015  09:42PM Page1of 2

D0352015CR0O00539 4243141



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

15-241

Supplement No
0002

ltem Involvement

Tag No Item No Serial No Owner Applied No Value
1 PHOTO EVIDENCE $0.00
Description j In Custody? Type | IBRS Type #Pieces
28 PHOTOGRAPHS DOWNLOADED TO SIRE UNDER PJ No A OTHER
Invl Date Security Control
01/10/2015 N L.02008 0118152218
Cat Article Brand Model
OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE) PHOTOS LCSO
Dispo ‘ Dispo Date Rms Transfer
Successful
report officer printed at
L02008/ATWOOD,JUSTIN 04/06/2015  09:42PM Page 2 of 2
D0352015CR0O00539

4243141

10-1




D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

2501 Midpoint Dri

ve

Fort Collins, CO 80525

970-498-5100
970-498-9203

Administrative Information

Supplement No

0003

15-241

reported date
01/11/2015

THEFT

officer

KINGSTON.KEVIN

Agency
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Case no Supplement No
0003

Reported Date Reported Time
10:48

15-241 01/11/2015

Incident No ‘ Dispo Nature of Call
150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW THEFT
Location City Zip code Rep Dist
807 7TH ST BERTHOUD 80513 BERDI1
DArea Area From Date From Time To Date ‘ To Time
BD BD1 01/10/2015 05:21
Officer Assignment ‘ 2nd Officer
L00007/ KINGSTON.KEVIN LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD
Assignment Entered by ‘ Assignment

L.00007 LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD
RMS Transfer Prop Trans Stat Property? ‘ Traffic Accident?
Supplement Transfer complete Successful Yes

Approving Officer
1.96048

Approval Date ‘
01/21/2015

Approval Time

11:12:00

Release Status

RELEASABLE

Connecting Case #

15-267

‘ Secondary Nature of Call

DUI/BUI Type of BAC Test

Narrative Complete Date

20150114

ASU Sentence Status ‘ ASU UPS Agency Code

‘ Related Fire/EMS CAD Case #

‘ Related Fire/EMS CAD Dispo

# Offenses Offense Description ‘ Complaint Type ‘ Ac ncic_offense use
1 18-04-0401 THEFT 2305 N
Bias | Loc #Pr MOE Act Weapon/Force IBRS No

88 | 25 23F 1

Summary Narrative

sp/L00007/011115

Case Status: In-Suspense
JESSE JAMES MORRISON's backpack was located inside the stolen vehicle. MORRISON stated that his
backpack was stolen from a vehicle at his residence that was never reported. MORRISON was arrested on a
FTA warrant, 15-267.

report officer

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN

printed at

04/06/2015 09:42PM

Page 1 of 6

D0352015CR0O00539

4243142

11 -1



D0352015CR000539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Supplement No

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
*SUSPECT (SUSPECT OF CRIME) 1: MORRISON,JESSE JAMES

15-241

0003

Involvement InviNo | Type Name
*SUSPECT (SUSPECT OF CRIME) INDIVIDUAL MORRISON.JESSE JAMES
Race Sex MNI DOB Age Ethnicity Juvenile?
WHITE MALE 1480312 | 11/28/1995 19 NOT HISPANIC ORILATINO No
Height Weight Hair Color Eye Color PRN Skin OFN_INVL | Vic/Ofnd Age
5'11" | 155# BROWN ROWN 1701135 1 19
Veh# Position Injury Severity Primary Violation
Violation Code Citation No Common Code(s) DUI
Means of Attack Extent of Injury Dom Violence Res Status Rms Transfer
RESIDENT Successful
Type Address City State
HOME 835 8TH ST BERTHOUD COLORADO
Zip code Date
80513 01/11/2015
Type
_OPERATOR LICENSE OR ID NUMBER I
Type ID No St
_SID (STATE CRIMINAL ID NUMBER) 2622964
Type ID No St
LEID (FBLCRIMINALID NUMBER) 708954XD1
Type
OPERATOR LICENSE OR ID NUMBER [ i
Phone Type Phone No Date
CELL 070)420-1452 01/11/201S5
*SUSPECT (SUSPECT OF CRIME) 2: UNKNOWN
Involvement InviNo | Type Name
*SUSPECT (SUSPECT OF CRIME) INDIVIDUAL UNKNOWN
Race Sex MNI | DOB Age Ethnicity Juvenile?
UNKNOWN UNKNOW UNKNOWN
Height Weight I Hair Color ’ Eye Color PRN I Skin OFN_INVL | Vic/Ofnd Age
2 00
Veh# Position Injury Severity Primary Violation
Violation Code Citation No ‘ Common Code(s) DUI
Means of Attack Extent of Injury Dom Violence Res Status Rms Transfer
UNKNOWN Successful
*VICTIM (VICTIM OF CRIME ONLY!) 1: MORRISON,JESSE JAMES
Involvement InviNo | Type Name
*VICTIM (VICTIM OF CRIME ONLY!) 1 INDIVIDUAL MORRISON.JESSE JAMES
Race ‘ Sex MNI DOB Age Ethnicity Juvenile?
WHITE MALE 1480312 | 11/28/1995 19 NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO No
Height Weight Hair Color Eye Color PRN Skin OFN_INVL | Vic/Ofnd Age
5'11" | 155# BROWN BROWN 1701136 19
Veh# Position Injury Severity Primary Violation
Violation Code Citation No Common Code(s) DUI
Means of Attack Extent of Injury Dom Violence Res Status Rms Transfer
RESIDENT Successful
Type Address City State
HOME 835 8TH ST BERTHOUD COLORADO
zip code Date
| 80513 01/11/201S5
Type
—OPERATOR LICENSE OR ID NUMBER
Type ID No St
~SID (STATE CRIMINAL ID NUMBER) 2622964
Type ID No St
IMINALID NUMBER) 708954XD1
Type
OPERATOR LICENSE OR ID NUMBER [ i ]
Phone Type Phone No Date
CELL 070)420-1452 01/11/201S5
IBRS Info
Victim Invi No Offenses Committed Against this Victim Asslt/Homicide
1 23F
Injury Type
rt Officer Printed At
L00007/ KINGSTON,KEVIN 04/06/201S  09:42PM Page 2 of 6
D0352015CR000539 4243142 12 -1




D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241 (s)uopggamenmo
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

*VICTIM (VICTIM OF CRIME ONLY!) 1: MORRISON,JESSE JAMES

Report Officer Printed At
L00007/ KINGSTON,KEVIN 04/06/2015 09:42PM Page 3 of 6

D0352015CR0O00539 4243142 13-1



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

. Supplement No
Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241 0003
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
Property

ltem Involvement Tag No Item No Serial No Owner Applied No Value
1 STOLEN $0.00
Description In Custody? ‘Type IBRS Type ‘ #Pieces
tan folder with misc. paperwork No A OTHER
Invl Date Security ‘ Control
01/11/2015 L.00007 0111151058
Cat Article ‘ Brand Model
IDENTIFICATION ITEMS FOLDER
Dispo ‘ Dispo Date Rms Transfer
Successful
Iltem Involvement Tag No Item No ‘ Serial No Owner Applied No Value
2 STOLEN $70.00
Description In Custody? Type | IBRS Type ‘ #Pieces
skinny jeans and red Ax Jersey No A CLOTHES, FURS 2
Invl Date Security Control
01/11/2015 N L00007 0111151056
Cat Article ‘ Brand Model
PERSONAL ACCESSORIES (INCL SERIAL JE| CLOTHS
Dispo Dispo Date Rms Transfer
Successful
ltem Involvement Tag No Item No ‘ Serial No Owner Applied No ‘ Value
3 STN & REC(NOT IN CUSTODY/REL TO OWNER) $30.00
Description In Custody? Type | IBRS Type ‘ #Pieces
all around roustabout grv backpack w/ red zippers No A OTHER 1
Invl Date Security Control
01/11/2015 N L00007 0111151057
Cat Article Brand Model
OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE) BACKPK ALLARO
Dispo Dispo Date Rms Transfer
Successful

Case Outline

Initial Information

Identifying Paperwork

Warrant Information

Contact with MORRISON

Arrest

Interview with MORRISON

Re-Arrest of MORRISON

Booking

Case Disposition

Attachments

Initial Information

| had received information from Mr. CUTRIGHT who advised that the backpack that was located in the
backseat of his stolen vehicle was not his son's and he did not know who it belonged to. This backpack was
turned over to Deputy HOBSON per my request.

Identifying Paperwork

Upon looking into the backpack, which was a gray backpack with red trim where each of the zippers were the
color red, there was stitching of "all around roustabout" on the front of this backpack. | unzipped every
compartment in the backpack looking for identifying paperwork for whoever the backpack belonged to. In the
backpack | located a deodorant stick a pair of socks, a pair of women's panties and two pay stubs. The pay
stubs listed to the name of JESSE J MORRISON. There were no other items located inside this backpack.
Warrant Information

| checked law enforcement records for a JESSE J MORRISON and located a JESSE JAMES MORRISON,
DOB: 112895. On the pay stub it gave an address of 835 8th Street in Berthoud, Colorado, as a home
address for JESSE J MORRISON. Upon looking in law enforcement records | located a JESSE JAMES
MORRISON at that same address with that date of birth of 112895. Upon checking JESSE JAMES

report officer printed at

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 04/06/2015 09:42PM Page 4 of 6

D0352015CR0O00539 4243142 14 - 1



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241 zuopggamemwo
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Narrative

MORRISON's driving history along with a criminal check, | located a felony failure to appear warrant for
criminal impersonation and second degree trespass for Mr. MORRISON and Mr. MORRISON was a revoked
driver for alcohol.

Contact with MORRISON

Corporal REIFSCHNEIDER and | went to the address of 835 8th Street in Berthoud, Colorado, to make
contact with Mr. JESSE MORRISON. Upon knocking on the door | was met by Mr. MORRISON's father. |
asked him if JESSE was at home. He stated that he was downstairs asleep. | asked Mr. MORRISON if
JESSE was home approximately two evenings ago. He stated that he was. | asked him how he knew he was
home in the middle of the night. He explained that on 011015 at approximately 0130 in the morning he heard
his son JESSE arguing with another friend of his. | asked Mr. MORRISON if his son owned a gray backpack
and he stated that he did not believe that he did. Mr. MORRISON then went to the downstairs area of his
residence to retrieve JESSE MORRISON.

A male subject who | had already identified through a booking photo appeared out of the kitchen from the
downstairs apartment area. This was JESSE MORRISON. | requested Communications to confirm the
warrant, which Communications did confirm the warrant. | advised Mr. MORRISON that | was there because
he had a warrant and he told me that he already knew he had a warrant. Mr. MORRISON then requested that
we go downstairs so he could retrieve his phone. | walked with Mr. MORRISON downstairs. Mr. MORRISON
continued to get dressed and grabbed his phone. We had Mr. MORRISON leave his earrings along with any
other jewelry and bands at the residence. | did a pat down on Mr. MORRISON and did not locate any items or
paraphernalia.

Arrest

I advised Mr. MORRISON that he was under arrest for his felony warrant and he told me that he understood.
Mr. MORRISON was taken into custody without incident. His hands were placed behind his back. My
handcuffs were placed on his wrists and my index finger fit between the wrist and the handcuff. Mr.
MORRISON was then escorted to the backseat of my patrol vehicle where he was secured.

Interview with MORRISON

After removing Mr. MORRISON from his residence | transported him to the Berthoud Town Hall with Corporal
REIFSCHNEIDER. Once inside my office | un-handcuffed Mr. MORRISON. | had Mr. MORRISON sit down at
a table. | advised Mr. MORRISON that he knew he was under arrest for the warrant. He told me that he did. |
again advised him that it was for the warrant and the warrant only and he told me that he understood that.

Mr. MORRISON asked me how | had his backpack when he observed it in the backseat of my patrol vehicle. |
asked Mr. MORRISON how his backpack got inside of a stolen vehicle. Mr. MORRISON explained that his
backpack was stolen from his friend's car "a couple days ago." Mr. MORRISON explained that inside his
backpack he had multiple clothing items. He explained that he had a pair of skinny jeans along with a jersey
and some miscellaneous clothing. He also explained that he had a pay stub that was inside the backpack.

| asked Mr. MORRISON why his backpack was in the backseat of a stolen vehicle. Mr. MORRISON stated
that he did not know. | explained to Mr. MORRISON that we had located fingerprints on the vehicle. Mr.
MORRISON again stated that he knew nothing of the stolen vehicle. Mr. MORRISON was adamant that he did
not steal the vehicle and was never inside of the stolen vehicle or anywhere around the stolen vehicle. | asked
him if the fingerprints recovered on the vehicle were going to match his and he told me that they would not.

I, again, asked Mr. MORRISON why he did not report his backpack being stolen from another friend's car. He
told me that he knew he had his warrant and did not want to notify the police because he knew he would be
arrested. He also stated that the only thing that was in the backpack was some clothing and that he did not
miss that if it was the only thing that was stolen.

Re-Arrest of MORRISON

After speaking with Mr. MORRISON, and his denying any knowledge of the stolen vehicle reference case

report officer printed at

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 04/06/2015 09:42PM Page5 of 6

D0352015CR0O00539 4243142 15-1



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241 (s)uopggamenmo
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Narrative

number 15-241, Mr. MORRISON was, again, handcuffed. Mr. MORRISON's hands were placed behind his
back. My handcuffs were placed onto his wrists and my index finger fit between the wrist and the handcuff.
Mr. MORRISON was then escorted to the back of my patrol vehicle where he was secured in the backseat.
Booking

Mr. MORRISON was booked at the Larimer County Jail on his failure to appear warrant. This warrant arrest is
on Larimer County case number 15-267.

Case Disposition

In Suspense

Attachments

None

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

report officer printed at

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 04/06/2015 09:42PM Page 6 of 6

D0352015CR0O00539 4243142 16 -1



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241 zuop‘;:memwo
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

2501 Midpoint Drive reported date

Fort Collins, CO 80525 01/18/2015

VEHICLE THEFT
970-498-5100 )

officer
970-498-9203 KINGSTON.KEVIN

Administrative Information

Agency Case no Supplement No Reported Date Reported Time
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 15-241 0004 01/18/2015 13:47
Incident No ‘ Dispo Nature of Call
150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW VEHICLE THEFT
Location City Zip code Rep Dist
807 7TH ST BERTHOUD 80513 BERDI1
DArea Area From Date From Time To Date ‘ To Time
BD BD1 01/10/2015 05:21
Officer Assignment ‘ 2nd Officer
L00007/ KINGSTON.KEVIN LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD
Assignment Entered by ‘ Assignment

L.00007 LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD
RMS Transfer Prop Trans Stat Property? ‘ Traffic Accident?
Supplement Transfer complete Successful
Approving Officer Approval Date ‘ Approval Time
1.96048 02/02/2015 09:25:18
Release Status ‘ Connecting Case # ‘ Secondary Nature of Call DUI/BUI Type of BAC Test Narrative Complete Date
RELEASABLE 20150127
ASU Sentence Status ASU UPS Agency Code Related Fire/EMS CAD Case # Related Fire/EMS CAD Dispo

Summary Narrative

bb/ LO0007/011815

Case Status: In-Suspense

| spoke to SARA HERGENREDER, JESSE MORRISON's mother, after | received a telephone call from her.
SARA stated that when | was originally at her residence, and arrested her son on his warrant, | had spoken to
him about his backpack being found in a stolen vehicle that had bleach inside the vehicle. SARA stated that
after | left she checked her bleach and realized that her medium sized, circular, bleach bottle was missing.
She explained that this was a full bottle and that she had checked all of her trash cans and could not locate it.
SARA also stated that she had received a phone call from JESSE while he was in jail wanting bail and he
made a statement about law enforcement not going to be able to find his fingerprints on the stolen vehicle.
SARA also stated that she had noticed a couple of scratch marks or slight abrasions to the left side of her
son's neck just prior to me arresting her son. SARA believed that this was from a seat belt and SARA
believes that her son did steal the vehicle. SARA also explained that another friend of JESSE's was at the
house in the morning of the theft and that this friend is from Milliken and had to be driven to her house. ltis
unknown who this other friend is at this time.

| asked SARA if she knew if her son had ever had DNA swabs done on him. SARA explained that from
another criminal case in Milliken, DNA swabs were done on him. A request will be sent to CBI in an attempt
to compare the DNA file that is already on record of JESSE MORRISON to the DNA swabs that were taken
by Deputy ATWOOD when he processed the stolen vehicle. | went to the Larimer County Jail to interview
JESSE MORRISON. Upon meeting with JESSE in a Jail interview room, | advised him of his Miranda Rights.
JESSE immediately stated he wanted his lawyer. No questions were asked by me and no statements were
made by JESSE.

Attachments

None.

END OF SUPPLEMENT

report officer printed at

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 04/06/2015 09:42PM Page 1 of 2

D0352015CR0O00539 4243143 17 -1



D0352015CR000539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

InCident Report - DA Copy 15_241 Supplement No

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
SUBJECT (NOT INTERCHANGEABLE WITH SUSPECT) 1: HERGENREDER,SARA

0004

Involvement Invi No | Type Name
SUBJECT (NOT INTERCHANGEABLE WITH SUSPECT) [ 1 INDIVIDUAL HERGENREDER.SARA MAE
Race Sex MNI Age Ethnicity Juvenile?
. WHITE FEMALE | 1649406 _ 42 NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO No
Height Weight Hair Color Eve Color PRN Skin OFN_INVL Vic/Ofnd Age
5'06" | 1504 | BROWN ROWN 1703864
Veh# Position Injury Severity Primary Violation
Violation Code Citation No ‘ Common Code(s) DUI
Means of Attack Extent of Injury Dom Violence Res Status Rms Transfer
RESIDENT Successful

Type

HOVE I
Date
_FT 01/18/2015
one Type Phone No Date

CELL (970)556-1462 01/18/2015
Report Officer Printed At
L00007/ KINGSTON,KEVIN 04/06/201S  09:42PM Page 2 of 2

D0352015CR000539 4243143 18 -1



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241 zuop‘;:memwo
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

2501 Midpoint Drive reported date

Fort Collins, CO 80525 03/31/2015

<AIU> EVIDENCE SPECIALIST REPORT
970-498-5100 i
officer

970-498-9203 ATWOOD.JUSTIN

Administrative Information

Agency Case no Supplement No Reported Date Reported Time
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 15-241 0005 03/31/2015 15:00
Incident No ‘ Dispo ‘ Nature of Call
150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW <AIU> EVIDENCE SPECIALIST REPORT
Location City Zip code Rep Dist
807 7TH ST BERTHOUD 80513 BERDI1
DArea Area From Date From Time To Date ‘ To Time
BD BD1 01/10/2015 05:21
Officer Assignment ‘ 2nd Officer
L02008/ATWOOD.JUSTIN LCSO PATROL - BLUE DAYS
Assignment Entered by ‘ Assignment

L.02008 LCSO PATROL - BLUE DAYS
RMS Transfer Prop Trans Stat Property? ‘ Traffic Accident?
Successful Successful None
Approving Officer Approval Date ‘ Approval Time
194017 04/02/2015 10:12:17
Release Status ‘ Connecting Case # ‘ Secondary Nature of Call DUI/BUI Type of BAC Test Narrative Complete Date
UNDRINVEST 20150401
ASU Sentence Status ASU UPS Agency Code Related Fire/EMS CAD Case # Related Fire/EMS CAD Dispo

Summary Narrative
jls/L02008/040115

Case Status: Active

On 033115 at 1200 hours, | received a report from the Northern Colorado Regional Forensic Laboratory
(NCRFL) regarding this case and specifically to latent prints that | submitted to the NCRFL for identification
purposes. The report that | received from the NCRFL had case number assigned by the NCRFL as
#N15-241. | observed that Criminologist JULIE FULTON wrote the report that contained the following
information. The latent fingerprint evidence was submitted to the NCRFL on 020415, by hand to hand transfer
between KRISTI JAUKEN of the Larimer County Sheriff's Office to the NCRFL. The item that was submitted,
JMA-1, contained two black latent fingerprint cards with silver dust. The cards were compared to a known
victim, TIMOTHY JON CUTRIGHT, DOB: i and did not result in a comparison identification by the
NCRFL to CUTRIGHT.

FULTON reported that the fingerprint card JMA-1 Lift #1 had two latent fingerprints that were of value and
entered into the AFIS (Automated Fingerprint Identification System). These prints were identified as Latent
Lift #1, prints # 1 and 2 or #1.1-01 and #1.1-02 from the victim's driver's side door. Latent lift 1.1-02 or the
second fingerprint identified from JMA-1 lift #1 was positively identified as belonging to the right thumb of
JESSE JAMES MORRISON, DOB: 112895, State Identification #2622964. This identified print was located
on the driver's side door of the stolen vehicle. Latent Lift #1 print #1 did not have enough ridge detail for a
print confirmation. Latent Lift card #2, identified as coming from the hood of the vehicle did not have any
latent prints of value. Criminologist FULTON completed the analysis report and provided a compact disc to
the Larimer County Sheriff's Office as evidence of her findings. Please see the attached report for further
information. Deputy KINGSTON was advised of the findings of this evidence in person on 033115 at 1300
hours. No further action by this deputy at this time.
Attachments

Northern Colorado Regional Forensic Laboratory Report (2 pages)

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

report officer printed at

L02008/ATWOOD,JUSTIN 04/06/2015 09:42PM Page 1 of 1

D0352015CR0O00539 4243144 19-1



D0352015CR0O00539 (4/7/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Supplement No

0006

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

2501 Midpoint Drive
Fort Collins, CO 80525

reported date
04/01/2015

VEHICLE THEFT

970-498-5100
970-498-9203

officer

KINGSTON.KEVIN

Administrative Information

Agency Case no Supplement No Reported Date Reported Time
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 15-241 0006 04/01/2015 15:51
Incident No ‘ Dispo Nature of Call
150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW VEHICLE THEFT
Location City Zip code Rep Dist
807 7TH ST BERTHOUD 80513 BERDI1
DArea Area From Date From Time To Date ‘ To Time
BD BD1 01/10/2015 05:21
Officer Assignment ‘ 2nd Officer
L00007/ KINGSTON.KEVIN LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD
Assignment Entered by Assignment

L.00007 LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD
RMS Transfer ‘ Prop Trans Stat Property? ‘ Traffic Accident?
Successful Successful None
Approving Officer Approval Date ‘ Approval Time
1.96048 04/02/2015 11:15:00
Release Status Connecting Case # ‘ Secondary Nature of Call DUI/BUI Type of BAC Test Narrative Complete Date
UNDRINVEST 20150402
ASU Sentence Status ASU UPS Agency Code Related Fire/EMS CAD Case # Related Fire/EMS CAD Dispo

Summary Narrative

Irr/LO0007/040115

Case Status: DA Filing

Latent fingerprints lifted from the stolen vehicle were confirmed to belong to JESSE JAMES MORRISON. A
warrant will be requested. Attached is the confirmation of the fingerprints provided by the Northern Colorado
Regional Forensic Laboratory.

Attachments

District Attorney's Office Filing form - 3 pages

Affidavit for Arrest Warrant - 3 pages

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

report officer

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN

printed at

04/06/2015 09:42PM

Pagelof 1

D0352015CR0O00539

4243145

20 -1



D0352015CR000539 (12/8/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241 (s);p;:mentwo
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

2501 Midpoint Drive reported date

Fort Collins, CO 80525 04/03/2015

VEHICLE THEFT

970-498-5100

officer
970-498-9203 KINGSTON.KEVIN
Administrative Information
Agency Case no Supplement No Reported Date Reported Time
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 15-241 0007 04/03/2015 13:28
Incident No ‘ Dispo Nature of Call
150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW VEHICLE THEFT
Location City Zip code Rep Dist
807 7TH ST BERTHOUD 80513 BERD1
DArea Area From Date From Time To Date ‘ To Time
BD BD1 01/10/2015 05:21
Officer Assignment 2nd Officer
L00007/ KINGSTON.KEVIN LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD ‘
Assignment Entered by ‘ Assignment
L.05026 LCSO TECHNICIAN - RECORDS
RMS Transfer ‘ Prop Trans Stat Property? ‘ Traffic Accident?
Successful Successful None
Approving Officer Approval Date Approval Time
1.08022 12/07/2015 09:05:31
Release Status Connecting Case # ‘ Secondary Nature of Call DUI/BUI Type of BAC Test Narrative Complete Date
RELEASABLE 20150403
ASU Sentence Status ASU UPS Agency Code Related Fire/EMS CAD Case # Related Fire/EMS CAD Dispo

Summary Narrative

Irr/040315

Case Status: Charges Filed

On 040315, this case was screened with DDA DANIEL MCDONALD. DDA MCDONALD accepted the listed
charges.

1. 18-4-501 Criminal Mischief, Felony 4

2. 18-4-502 First Degree Criminal Trespass, Felony 5
3. 18-4-409 Aggravated Motor Vehicle Theft, Felony 6
4. 42-2-138 Drove Under Revocation, Misdemeanor
Attachments

None

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL

report officer printed at

L00007/KINGSTON.KEVIN 12/07/2015 09:46AM Page 1 of 2

D0352015CR0O00539 4913818 78 - 3



D0352015CR000539 (12/8/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Supplement No

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
*ARRESTEE 1: MORRISON,JESSE JAMES

15-241

0007

Involvement Invi No | Type Name
*ARRESTEE INDIVIDUAL MORRISON.JESSE JAMES
Race Sex | MNI ‘ DOB Age Ethnicity Juvenile?
E MALE 1480312 | 11/28/1995 19 NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO No
Height Weight Hair Color Eye Color PRN Skin OFN_INVL Vic/Ofnd Age
S'11" 155# BROWN ROWN 1 19
Veh# Position Injury Severity Primary Violation
Violation Code Citation No ‘ Common Code(s) DUI
Means of Attack Extent of Injury Dom Violence Res Status Rms Transfer
RESIDENT Empty field
Type
—OPERATOR LICENSE OR ID NUMBER I
Type ID No St
_SID (STATE CRIMINAL ID NUMBER) 2622964
Type ID No St
FID (FBI CRIMINAL ID NUMBER) 708954XD1
Involvement Arrest Type Arrest Date Arrest Time ‘ Arrest No Book Date
ARRESTED FILED WITH THE DA/COURT 04/03/2015 09:00:00
Book Time Status Arrest Location City
OTHER
Rep Dist I Citation No I Place of Birth I City of Birth I BAC I Time I BAC2 I Time2
Armed Multi-Clear ‘ Area
UNARMED COUNT ARRESTEE
Juv Dispo
Charge NCIC Offense Level Charge Literal Other Arrest No IBRS Time
18-04-0501 2902 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 290
Charge NCIC Offense Level Charge Literal Other Arrest No IBRS Time
18-04-0502 707 ES 1DECG CRIMINALTRESP 90J
Charge NCIC Offense Level Charge Literal Other Arrest No IBRS Time
18.04.0400 2404 E6 | AGGMOTOR VEH THEFT 15241A 240
Charge NCIC Offense Level Charge Literal Other Arrest No IBRS Time
42-02-0138 5499 DROVE SUSP/REVOKED/D 91A
Report Officer Printed At
L00007/ KINGSTON,KEVIN 12/07/201S  09:46AM Page 2 of 2

D0352015CR000539

4913818

79 -3




D0352015CR0O00539 (4/23/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

Supplement No

0008

Incident Report - DA Copy 15-241

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

2501 Midpoint Drive
Fort Collins, CO 80525

reported date
04/11/2015

<ARW> WARRANT ARREST FELONY

970-498-5100
970-498-9203

officer

KINGSTON.KEVIN

Administrative Information

Agency Case no Supplement No Reported Date Reported Time
LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 15-241 0008 04/11/2015 12:10
Incident No ‘ Dispo ‘ Nature of Call
150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW <ARW> WARRANT ARREST FELONY
Location City Zip code Rep Dist
807 7TH ST BERTHOUD 80513 BERDI1
DArea Area From Date From Time To Date To Time
BD BD1 01/10/2015 05:21 04/11/2015 12:10
Officer Assignment ‘ 2nd Officer
L00007/ KINGSTON.KEVIN LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD
Assignment Entered by ‘ Assignment

L.00007 LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD
RMS Transfer ‘ Prop Trans Stat Property? ‘ Traffic Accident?
Successful Successful None
Approving Officer Approval Date ‘ Approval Time
1.96048 04/17/2015 10:15:03
Release Status Connecting Case # ‘ Secondary Nature of Call DUI/BUI Type of BAC Test Narrative Complete Date
RELEASABLE 20150413
ASU Sentence Status ASU UPS Agency Code Related Fire/EMS CAD Case # Related Fire/EMS CAD Dispo

Summary Narrative

sp/L00007/041115

Case Status: Charges Filed

DKT#: 15CR000539

JESSE JAMES MORRISON was contacted at his residence for the active felony warrant which | requested
from the District Attorney's Office. This warrant is for Aggravated Motor Vehicle Theft, Criminal Mischief, First
Degree Trespass, and Driving Under Revocation. JESSE MORRISON was arrested without incident. JESSE
MORRISON was transported to the Larimer County Jail and booked on his felony warrant.

Attachments

Teletype (4 pages)

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

report officer

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN

printed at

04/22/2015 12:45PM Page1of 2

D0352015CR0O00539

4397741 68 -1



Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
WARRANT ARREST (NO FCPS USE, NOT REPORTED) 1: MORRISON,JESSE

D0352015CR000539 (4/23/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

15-241

Supplement No
0008

Involvement Invi No | Type Name
WARRANT ARREST (NO FCPS USE. NOT REPORTED) |1 INDIVIDUAL MORRISON.JESSE JAMES
Race ‘ Sex MNI DOB Age Ethnicity Juvenile?
WHITE MALE 1480312 11/28/1995 19 UNKNOWN No
Height Weight Hair Color Eve Color PRN Skin OFN_INVL l Vic/Ofnd Age
5'10" 155# BROWN ROWN
Veh# Position Injury Severity Primary Violation
Violation Code Citation No Common Code(s) DUI
Means of Attack Extent of Injury Dom Violence Res Status Rms Transfer
RESIDENT Emptv field
Type Address City State
HOME 835 8STH ST BERTHOUD COLORADO
Zip code Date
80513 04/11/2015
Type
_OPERATOR LICENSE OR ID NUMBER I
Type ID No St
SID (STATE CRIMINAL ID NUMBER) 26;2964
Type ID No St
FID (FBI CRIMINAL ID NUMBER) 708954XD1
Report Officer Printed At
L00007/ KINGSTON.KEVIN 04/22/2015 12:45PM Page 2 of 2
D0352015CR000539 4397741 69 -1




D0352015CR0O00539 (4/8/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

5=24l- 2

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Justin E. Smith, Sheriff

2501 Midpoint Drive, Fort Collins, CO 80525

Larimer County Sheriff's Office
Deputy Justin Atwood #02008

Larimer County Case Number: 15- 241 _Assoéiated Larimer Cases: None
January 11th, 2015

To whom it may conceri:
Synopsis:

On 011115, 1 responded to 1005 Franklin Avenue, Berthoud, regarding a Aggravated Motor Vehicle
Theft Recovery at the request of the Deputy Kevin Kingston. An unknown suspect entered the
victim's vehicle and stole the vehicle. Thése DNA SWABS and Latent Fingerpiint cards were

. collected from the driver's side and hood of vehicle upon scene processing. This is a request for .
precessing of 1 packages of DNA Swabs JMA-2 and 2 Latent Flngerpnnt cards that were recovered
from the processing of the scene.

Analysis Requested.

Analysis of DNA Swabs and CODIS entry.
Analysis of latent fingerprints and AFIS searchlentry

Deputy Justin Atwood 02008
" Crime Scene Specialist

Larimer County sheriffs Office ™

atwoodjm@co.larimer.co.us/(970)498-5544

D0352015CR0O00539 4243458 27 - 1
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VICTIM IMPACT STATEMENT

HAY 98 za:&i_’:

Bt Just et D,ctr,ct
Vietim: TOM JON CUTRICHT Courtroom: Cine 00
Defendant: JESSE JAMES MORRISON Agency No: 15-241 W

DocketNo:  D0352015CR000539 1

Part 1: Loss and Insurance Information IMPORTANT-Attach all receipts, estimates, and
documentation. Without this statement and supporting documentation we can not ask the judge to order
restitution. As additional documentation is received forward them to the same address listed. It is important to
add the DOCKET Number to the top of each document submitted. It can be found on the top of this document.

Please record it for your records.

The final decision on the amount of restitution owed by the defendant will be determined by the judge.
Check here if there was no financial loss or restitution is not requested. (O
LOSS INFORMATION (Add additional pages as needed)

a) Property Not Recovered - List only property not recovered or not being held by law enforcement.

Item Make Model Cost

N

Property Loss Total: |3
" (temA) DA

b) Property Damage - List property damage THAT incurred as a result of this erime. (Attach estimates/bills of
repair, they will be required by the court)

: Item ‘ Make Model Cost
A 002 o eel FocuLy

Property Damage Total: [§ _
(tem B) bess Ul

¢) Medical/Hospital/Counseling Costs (Attach copies of bills, statements, Medical Total:

invoices, Explanation of Benefits statements) - {Item C) |\) {5\
d) Other Costs/ Losses (Please describe the type of loss and attach Other Loss Total: [§
supporting documentation) (item D) M (\

NOTE: A copy of your statement is released to the defendant and their
attorney. It is your decision whether or not you complete any or all of this document.

Created on 4/6/201511:11 AM ) Page 2 of 5

75 -2

D0352015CR0O00539 4444227



REIMBURSEMENT INFORMATION
¢} Property Insurance (Provide name and address of insurance company if a claim has been, or will be filed.)

Company Name & P\ Claim # u‘n
1)
Address City State Zip b
Property Insurance Reimbursement Amount: | §
(Item E) H , ‘(
) Hospital/Medical Insurance
Company Name Medical [ Dental [J Cther {1 Claim #
Address Ciry State Zip
Company Name Medical (] Dental (3 Other [7 . Claim #
Address City State Zip
Medical Insurance Reimbursement Amount: | $
(ltem F) N
¢) Medicaid/Medicare Insurance
Company Name I #
[ Medicaid [C] Medicare
Medicaid/Medicare Reimbursement Amount: $ A
_(Item G)
h) TRAFFIC CASES ONLY: (please complete if you have this information)
Defendant’s Auto Insurance Claim # Policy #
Amount Paid by Defendant’s Insurance
Summary of Losses and Reimbursement
1. Property Not Recovered listed in item A above: e
2. Property Damage listed in item B above: $ E 85 - (_-l {
3. Medical/Hospital/Counseling Costs listed in Item C above: 5 -
4. Other Costs/Losses listed in ltem D above: I :
5. Sub-total (Lines 1, 2, 3, & 4) $AELRS |
6. Payments &/or reimbursements you have/will receive $_— }
{Total reimbursements listed in iters E+F+G+H)
Total Restitution Request (Line 5 total minus line 8) - $ 5’85- “\ {

Without your statement and supporting documentation we can not ask the judge for restitution. The
final decision on the amount of restitution owed by the defendant will be determined by the judge.

D0352015CR000539
Page3 of 5

Created on 4/6/201511:11 AM

D0352015CR0O00539 4444227 76 - 2



e eade

Part 4;: Contact Information D Check if this is a new address or phone number. ,

We may need to contact you regarding this case. Please complete this section so our office has the most:
current contact information for you. It helps to have a second listing that knows how to reach you, iii'
please complete the bottom section with a person who knows how to reach you. This document is i
released to the defendant and their attorney. It is your decision whether or not you complete this "
section.

Current addres
Ci » N

Home phone: (__) Work phone: ( ) Cell: A1) Bl (o ~ RE5R

Fmall \M»QU\*\"\O\V\—XQ\]&\/\C&DOQO\N\
............................................................................................................... P PP

ls there another person who would know how to reach you? Relationship: k&) LT

Name: k_ﬂk\wo\, QN“A((‘\. q\'\JT E-mail: S:QS = 5{ l Y gg é \_..1% 500 v O\

Phone Number: (Q‘rZ) bkcs = \ g)&q Alternate Number: ( )
Part 5: Certification and Release

I do hereby swear that the information provided in the Victim Impact Statement is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Further, I authorize release of information by
the above name insurance companies and medical providers to the Eighth Judicial District
Attorney’s Office for purposes of establishing restitution.

st N LTS e S[2d)15
Printed Name: T\ W\m}/ A Q_U\(r-\'ﬁm

Title: » (for businesses victims only)

RETURN THIS FORM TO: OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
ATTN: VICTIM WITNESS UNIT
201 LAPORTE AVE., SUITE 200
FORT COLLINS, CO 80521
OR FAX TO: (970) 498-7250

[t is very important this information be completed and returned as soon as possible so that the
prosecuting attorney is fully informed of your losses as the case progresses. Forward your
statement even if some of the necessary documentation is not available - it can be forwarded as
it becomes available. If it will take more than 21 days from the date on this letter, please call
the Restitution Coordinator at (970) 498-7284 for additional assistance.

Please write the docket number on each additional page forwarded and on any biils, statements, invoices, receipts,
or other documents you are forwarding both now and in the future. THANK YOU

D0352015CR000539

Created on 4/6/2015 11:11 AM . Page 4 of 5

D0352015CR000539 4444227 77 -2



Decket (0" D0O252015CR 000529 *

B-Town Automotive
912 2nd Street

Unit A
Berthoud CO 80513 &
{970) 532-2009 :
51222015 11:43 AM *page 1
Repair Order #7173 Sub-Estimate #10
CUTRIGHT, TIM Day Phone  : 970-566-3558
Vehicle : 2003 Ford Focus 2.0 L 122 CID L4 SOHC Tag/State : R28-8741 /1L
VIN : 1FAFP34P43W257331 Color : Gray
Last Mileage : 174614
Created :5/22/2015 8:43:54 AM Odometer in  : 174614
Srv Writer: 16 Odometer Out ; 174614
Labor/Notes
CodelTech” Description Price
11 ’ DIAG LABOR $91.00
11+ STABILIZER BAR CONTROL. LINK - R&R M $57.60
11* CONTROL ARM - R&R M $86.40
DOES NOT include alignment.
11" FOUR WHEEL ALIGNMENT $85.00

4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT, INCLUDES COMPLETE INSPECTION OF ALL FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION AND STEERING
COMPONENTS. ADJUST CASTER, CAMBER AND TOE IN OF FRONT AND REAR END TO FACTORY SPECIFICATIONS,
STRAIGHTEN STEERING WHEEL IF NEEDED. DOES NOT INCLUDE REPLACEMENT OF ANY WORN OR DAMAGED PARTS.

11* A/C COMPRESSOR - R&R M $105.60

NOTE 1: Times shown DO NOT include recover, evacuate and charge system. If necessary to open refrigerant system;
refer to System Charge (Complete) for appropriate time.NOTE 2: Times listed are for Factory and Dealer dash installed
Integral Type air condi

11+ CONDENSER - R&R M $76.80

NOTE 1: Times shown DO NOT include recover, evacuate and charge system. If necessary to open refrigerant system;

refer to System Chargae (Complete) for appropriate time.NOTE 2: Times listed are for Factory and Dealer dash installed

Integral Type air condi

11 ACCUMULATOR CR RECEIVER DRIER - R&R M $57.60

NOTE 1: Times shown DO NOT include recover, evacuate and charge system. If necessary to open refrigerant system;

refer to System Charge (Complete} for appropriate time.NOTE 2: Times listed are for Factory and Dealer dash instalied

Integrai Type air condi

11* EVAPORATOR ORIFICE VALVE - R&R M $57.60

NOTE 1: Times shown DO NOT include recover, evacuate and charge system. If necessary to open refrigerant system;
refer to System Charge (Complete) for appropriate time.NOTE 2: Times listed are for Factory and Dealer dash installed
Integral Type air condi

11° FLUSH AC SYSTEM $0.00

EVACUATE FREON FROM AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM, FLUSH CONDENSER, COMPRESSOR AND EVAPORATOR WITH
SOLVENT. RECONNECT SYSTEM AND CHARGE WITH OIL. DOES NOT INCLUDE SOLVENT OR EVACUATION AND

RECHARGE OF SYSTEM.

11" AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM CHARGE $127.40

EVACUATE AND RECHARGE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITH PROPER AMOUNT OF FREON. DOES NOT INCLUDE QiL
CHARGE IF NEEDED

11" WHEEL - R&R M $45.50
DOES NOT include paint or balance.
11* RADIO CHASSIS - R&I FOR REPAIR M $76.80
11* DOOR MIRROR - R&R M $76.80
11" IGNITION LOCK CYLINDER - R&R M $163.20
NOTE: Labor times listed are for R&R only and DO NOT include diagnosis time.
Parts
Qty Code/Tech* Description Condition Unit Price Price
7z 1 ’ Sway Bar Link - Front Susp $63.58 $127.16

RLEERARII

D0352015CR0O00539 4443738 73 -2



Decket No' D 03520I15CR 000529

B-Town Automotive
912 2nd Street
Unit A 2
Berthoud CO 80513 o
(970) 532-2009 i
5/22/12015 11:43 AM “'page 2
Repair Order #7173 Sub-Estimate #10

CUTRIGHT, TIM
Vehicle : 2003 Ford Focus 2.0 L 122 CID L4 SOHC
Parts {continued)

Qty Code/Tech* Description Condition Unit Price Price
BESETE ' Control Arm - Lower - Front Susp $124.34 $124f34
1 11 AJC Comp w/ Clutch - New $292.50 $292.50
1 11" AJC Condenser $189.00 $183.00
1 11+ ASC Accumulator $63.29 $63.29
1 41 AJ/C Crifice Tube $5.47 $5.47
1 1 Belt - Serpentine $36.93 $36.93
1 1 AJC Flush Solvent - QT - R134A & R12 $81.58 $81.58
1 11" UV DYE FOR A/C New $8.73 $8.73
11 REFRIGERANT - 1LB New $22.77 $22.77
1 11 A/C REFRIGERANT OIL New $3.33 $3.33
1 11 RIGHT FRONT WHEEL New $115.00 $115.00
1 11" Drivers Door Trim Panel Clips $3.26 $3.36
1 11 Drivers Side Door Trip New $109.50 $109.50
1 11" RADIO New $145.00 $145.00
1 11* Mirror - Exterior Rear View - Driver's Side $125.98 $125.98
1 11 Ignition Lock Cylinder $162.52 $162.52
Labor eeeereiress e rcen e esas s s e $1,107.30
Parts $1,798.46  less discount : $182.00 $1,616.46
SUblet/MISC. e e $0.00
Other Charges = s $50.00
Charges e $0.00
Sales Tax Tax @ $1,666.46 * 6.7000% $111.65
Repair Total 3268541
Tech Certification #
11

| hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and
agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire,
theft or any other cause beyond your control, | hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to
operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or
Inspection. An express garagekeeper's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the
amount or repairs thereto. All Vehicles left over 48 hrs. after repairs are completed WILL INCUR A
$5.00 PER DAY STORAGE FEE. 24 Month or 24,000 Mile Warranty On Repairs.

Customer Signature

AT

D0352015CR0O00539 4443738 74 - 2



D0352015CR000539 (4/8/2015)
MORRISON (5B)

_— o I.ARIMER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFHCE o
i VEHICLE ST OL.,N/IMROUND/RECOVERY REPORT .

G COMPLAIRANT IS REPORTING OFFICER |- f case # /57 ?_!-//

. “PHONE

" DATE / TIME OCCURRED (FROM) mré/nmeocmmeonjo) © . | DATE/ TIME REPORTED . ' . | NATURE OF CALL (ONE ONLY) . AREA

‘onoiSegs2ol . - . e -l . e | )

REPORTSTATUS O 2/N-INACTIVE., . O 6/N - CHARGES FILED". 7N WRWHANDLE " [ 8/N - INFORMATION REPORT .
NO. | INCIDENT / OFFENSE NAME ( MOST TO LEAST SERIOLS) orr OATTEMPT | - NCIC 'NIBRS . ~ TYPE WEAPON /

.| © CONSPIRACY : LOCATIONTYPE _____ FORCE INVOLVED
Aol iTED (Mo \/::mu.c- 7/ffFT“ goenmcy |, : . \ : Ew
. NO. Immfomews(itb’s‘r’mmsmlow) ‘ONTS, | D ATTEMPT NaC T | NBrRs OFFENDERUSED™ .
- . -0 CONSPIRACY . TYPE OF. _
L O SOLICITATION - CRIMACTIVITY . 3BIAS

i o7 -
3 - . »
= —
- , -
e
D I

HISPANIC B
OT HISPANIC ™,

N JUVENILE DISPOSITION

~ " X DAZ| OHANDLED INDEPT. 'O REFEREED '

OWNER / RP INFO ~| | ownER /rp R RO - . ..|ooe . ’ . | RESID STATUS'
) NAME L/F/M R col e : L o P e P = Lo =L

‘kSAMEASDR!VER“ : soansmmmuumsn T | racE owiklisex oM _em OH[SPAMC . HEIGHT T LUWEIGHT - | HAIR T | EVES:

. ' i ) N o LT lToi-as. | QF. ¥E NOTHISPANIC ||, 7 " ¢l Ta - :

CODES o . L N 0OA Ou' | ou O UNKNOWN - - L -

WOME™ - - ST TeeTr Tt R ) S omEh e S PHONE - - s
WORK' N : R ' . o ©. ePHONE - T 7 7 ST
VEHICLE LNVOLVEMENT 3 -mSTOLEN L. GIMPOUNDED CIRECOVEREDFORLCSO DRECOVEREDFOROTHERAGENCY
vence | Dsvs [YEAR  [wale . [ sE [COLOR - UCE%[* HES 3 L/’&.,ZS‘?S’.S/
o M | 2003 | Fren |oesl 2T |@ST4] [T | " |ener 3He
Y ":m 'INSURANCE CARRIER/PHONE - - = . .. - . . POULYNUMBER . EXPIRATION DATE. .
INSURANCE esues oo e SeST - o e e T e
. . A . - T T ® T LT o . : ' Lo . .
DATAENTRY INFO > NICNUMBER: . _ . ..~ . .. ... ° ... . .. . _CICNUMBER:™ - '_ . D N -
mvaumwmm xmsemmnmmeazcmeoowusnor OR HAVE LEGAL CUSTODY OF, onmnssmm.eron HE ABOVE DESCRIBED, VERICLE AND THAT IT HAS BEEN -
'STOLEN AND TAKEN FROM MY CONTROL WITHOUY MY CONSENT. 1 FURTHER REPRESENT THAT I WILL COOPERATE WITH ALL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES TO THE BEST OF MY ABILITY TO RECOVER THE
VEHTCLE AND 7O PROSECUTE THE PARTY OR PARTIES RESPONSIBLE FOR ITS THEFT. |mvmneasronsmumsonmamsrsnmmmpususwuosmxsaeponmtm
mmzmvmmwmmommsmmmmm . L T
REPORTING PERSON'S NAME (PRINTED) | REPORTING PERSON'S SIGNATURE _ " Lo T .DATES'G.'.“ED LT -
Locnﬂonwwmmon T . o PN . ' * | O LOCATI ou*roweomom ‘OPUBUCT
T ) : . L B . .| SAME AS PLACE OF OCCUR * | O PRIVATE _
REASON usru.eu Dmmools LCSO HOLD? | REASON R e T T A ) i D MOLD FOR
FORTOW . O ARREST (O EVIDENCE O ABANDONED_ | O YES™ ONO | FORHOLD s - RS REGISTERED OWNER - .
'vﬁé&lisnnsmmomssmcm , LOOK [NSIDE AND OUT, BE THORQUGH - S i—e L e e e e VEMICLE DRIVABLE? O -YES- QINO [ UNKNOWN
DESCRIBE OBVIOUS DAMAGE, MISSING EQUIPMENT, PROPERTY AND/OR SPECIAL EQUIPMENT e ) S - T T o
SOUNDSYSTEM? O YES ONO | FOG/DRIVING UGHTS? D YES ONO | WHEELCOVERS?  D'YES#___ ONO DYES ONO | ODOMETER
QA nco c;equm SPARE TIRE? OVES ONO | CUSTOMWHEELS? O VYES#  CONO azcmmom O YES UNO | READING:

TOW COMPANY . ) i _ " PHONE mommsacmm‘ T )

DATE/TIME OF RELEASE RELEASED TO (PRINT) . ! PERSON RELEASED TO SIGNATURE

OFFICER SIGNATURE & NUMBER : : | supervisor smm & NUMBER . DATE APPROVED

LCSO 023 (05/13) (THREE PART) DISTRIBUTION: WHITE-RECORDS, YELLOW (TOWED / STOLEN ABANDONED VEH SUPERVISOR / INVESTIGATIONS, PINK (TOWED / STOLEN - TOW DRIVER / OWNER

D0352015CR000539 4243455 23 -1





